2024 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 07, 24

5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Chafing the Dream Finish Position - 1
Team Score (Places) 373
1 1145  Dustin Price Chesterton IN M 42 42 23:47.4 23:47.4
2 1147  Carson Charles Valparaiso IN M 48 90 23:57.0 47:44.5
3 1365 Alex Weber Chicago IL M 127 217 26:37.7 1:14:22.3
4 1366 Maritza Pineda Chicago IL F 156 373 27:39.0 1:42:01.3
5 1146  Macy Mullins Chesterton IN F 268 641 31:12.8 2:13:14.1
6 1364  Tyler Smith Chicago IL M 677 1318 48:40.0 3:01:54.1
Team - Valpo OTF Finish Position - 2
Team Score (Places) 443

1 565 Adam Kielbasa Valparaiso IN M 33 33 23:32.4 23:32.4
2 1144  Kelly Barnes Valparaiso IN F 91 124 25:43.7 49:16.1
3 979  Jacky Szymczak Valparaiso IN F 148 272 27:24.0 1:16:40.2
4 1193 Josh Terrell Valparaiso IN M 171 443 28:02.8 1:44:43.0
5 1056  Kimberly Mihail Hobart IN F 179 622 28:11.5 2:12:54.5
6 817  Estefan Cordova Valparaiso IN M 191 813 28:45.6 2:41:40.2
7 851  Chris Kaleth Valparaiso IN M 209 1022 29:22.1 3:11:02.3
8 818  Andrea Kilgore Valparaiso IN F 214 1236 29:32.8 3:40:35.1
9 929  Holly Hutnick Valparaiso IN F 234 1470 30:13.6  4:10:48.8
10 674  Sarah Watson Valparaiso IN F 241 1711 30:26.9 4:41:15.7
11 1061 Nicole Baumann Valparaiso IN F 264 1975 31.04.5 5:12:20.2
12 853  Tricia Gesin Valparaiso IN F 267 2242 31:12.8 5:43:33.1
13 1401  Nikki Huycke Hebron IN F 279 2521 31:35.8 6:15:08.9
14 825  Jewel Patrick Hebron IN F 316 2837 32:33.3 6:47:42.3
15 823  Alyssa Ronk Portage IN F 320 3157 32:34.7 7:20:17.0
16 1217  Tristen Metts Hanna IN M 338 3495 33:17.1 7:53:34.2
17 1304 Mike Tezak Valparaiso IN M 343 3838 33:24.5 8:26:58.8
18 928  Miranda Trevino Valparaiso IN F 366 4204 34:22.4 9:01:21.3
19 927  Marco Trevino Valparaiso IN M 376 4580 34:47.3 9:36:08.6
20 780  Molly Oros Valparaiso IN F 393 4973 35:13.3 10:11:22.0
21 1216 Ryan Metts Hanna IN M 394 5367 35:17.1 10:46:39.2
22 721  Jennifer Sitko Valparaiso IN F 400 5767 35:32.1 11:22:11.3
23 1391 Kimberly Hansen Kouts IN F 402 6169 35:42.1 11:57:53.5
24 1152  Melissa Szarmach Valparaiso IN F 410 6579 36:00.8 12:33:54.3
25 824  Deann Baldauf Valparaiso IN F 433 7012 36:36.0 13:10:30.3
26 923  Maddie Patrick Hebron IN F 437 7449 36:38.7 13:47:09.1
27 826  Riley Schmack Wanatah IN F 438 7887 36:39.4 14:23:48.5
28 1060  Scott Ostojic Valparaiso IN M 449 8336 37:26.8 15:01:15.4
29 1059 Ciarra Ostojic Valparaiso IN F 450 8786 37:27.6 15:38:43.0
30 924  Natalie Kasberger La Porte IN F 463 9249 38:08.2 16:16:51.3
31 814  Matt Phelps Valparaiso IN M 483 9732 39:09.6 16:56:01.0
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Race Date
September 07, 24

Bib No

Name

Team - Valpo OTF
Team Score (Places)

32 816
33 815
34 516
35 517
36 1149
37 1000
38 1194
39 1214
40 1215
41 1330
42 1329

Angelise Vukin
Sarah Phelps
Maria Tocco Torres
Humberto Torres
Michelle Kaiser
Ann Dolezal
Alyssa Rospierski
Lesley Metts
Jacklyn Metts Metts
Rosie Perez
Katherine Haded

Team - Running Redenbachers

Team Score (Places)

829
1250
830
1249
831
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Stephanie Kearney
Charlie Kominakis
Noah Kearney
Alyse Kominakis
Gregg Burian

Team - 2run9 5K
Team Score (Places)

564
1162
1426
1425
1163

952
1255

832

975
1388
1294

© 00 NO Ol WN P

o
(BN )

Joseph De Leon
Laura Fennell
Alaina Vollbrecht
Mary Vollbrecht
Laura Myers

Ana Gapas
Andrea Maslanka
Linda Levenson
Anel Hernandez
Kathleen Vangilder
Walter Collins

Team - Top Fuel Crossfit

Team Score (Places)

1 1156
2 761

Brian Devaney
Kristina Kauffman
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2024 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

443

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Hanna IN
Hanna IN
Hamlet IN
Chesterton IN

519

N
N
N
N

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Portage IN

574

Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wheatfield IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Highland IN
Hammond IN
Niles Ml

1067

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

484
485
488
489
520
562
573
600
655
756
757
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Finish Position -

F 93
M 94
M 115
F 217
M 646

Finish Position -

84
117
186
187
312
430
548
578
678
685
800
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Finish Position -

F 164

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
2
10216 39:09.9 17:35:10.9
10701 39:10.5 18:14:21.4
11189 39:14.5 18:53:36.0
11678 39:16.2 19:32:52.2
12198 40:33.6 20:13:25.9
12760 43:04.8 20:56:30.8
13333 43:55.1 21:40:25.9
13933 45:06.4 22:25:32.3
14588 47:27.0 23:12:59.3
15344 55:20.1 24:08:19.4
16101 55:20.4 25:03:39.9
3
93 25:45.9 25:45.9
187 25:49.5 51:35.5
302 26:22.2 1:17:57.7
519 29:37.2 1:47:35.0
1165 46:56.5 2:34:31.6
4
84 25:24.4 25:24.4
201 26:23.9 51:48.3
387 28:37.3 1:20:25.6
574 28:37.6  1:49:03.3
886 32:22.9 2:21:26.2
1316 36:33.6 2:57:59.8
1864 42:00.5 3:40:00.4
2442 44:22.8 4:24:23.2
3120 48:48.8 5:13:12.0
3805 49:18.5 6:02:30.6
4605 59:00.9 7:01:31.5
5
70 24:54.2 24:54.2
234 27:49.7 52:44.0
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Race Date
September 07, 24

Bib No Name

Team - Top Fuel Crossfit
Team Score (Places)

3 1245  Heather Shikany
4 906 Amanda Finucane
5 907 Logan Finucane

Team - STRIDE Crown Point 5K

Team Score (Places)

1 553  Kyle Feck
2 998  Brittney Schmidt
3 542  Nick Russ
4 888  Dawn Britton
5 525  Sharon Ayala
6 1124  Kathleen MacHowicz
7 534  Lynnsey Furman
8 1122 Brady Ryan
9 1121  Jamie Ryan
10 503 Lisa Devany
11 1028  April Muiser
12 1125 Theresa Reinholtz
13 893  Lexi Schaafsma
14 536  Bailey Schaafsma
15 887  Stephanie Hannon
16 891 Amanda Grady
17 892  Amy Schaafsma
18 1029 Lenny Muiser
Team - Porter County Health Dept.
Team Score (Places)
1 622  Carrie Gschwind
2 618 Hayley Gerstler
3 621  Shannon Brumfield
4 620 Amy Krupa

Team - Budy’s Buddies
Team Score (Places)

2024 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
1067
Valparaiso IN F 372 606 34:33.1 1:27:17.1
Valparaiso IN F 461 1067 38:07.9 2:05:25.0
Valparaiso IN M 462 1529 38:07.9 2:43:33.0
Finish Position- 6
1129
Crown Point IN M 85 85 25:28.3 25:28.3
Valparaiso IN F 311 396 32:21.3 57:49.6
Crown Point IN M 347 743 33:28.4 1:31:18.1
Crown Point IN F 386 1129 35:05.7 2:06:23.8
Cedar Lake IN F 459 1588 37:58.6 2:44:22.5
Crown Point IN F 479 2067 38:58.5 3:23:21.1
Crown Point IN F 481 2548 39:04.1 4:02:25.2
Crown Point IN M 503 3051 39:52.1 4:42:17.3
Crown Point IN F 507 3558 39:549 5:22:12.3
Crown Point IN F 508 4066 39:59.9 6:02:12.2
Merrillville IN F 511 4577 40:09.2 6:42:21.4
Cedar Lake IN F 593 5170 44:49.1 7:27:10.6
Crown Point IN F 648 5818 47:09.0 8:14:19.6
Crown Point IN F 650 6468 47:14.2 9:01:33.8
Lowell IN F 665 7133 48:02.5 9:49:36.4
Demotte IN F 727 7860 53:44.7 10:43:21.1
Crown Point IN F 728 8588 53:46.1 11:37:07.3
Merrillville IN M 818 9406 1:00:28.7 12:37:36.1
Finish Position- 7
3077
Hobart IN F 713 713 52:22.9 52:22.9
Hobart IN F 714 1427 52:25.0 1:44:48.0
Hobart IN F 824 2251 1:00:53.4 2:45:41.4
Hobart IN F 826 3077 1:00:56.9 3:46:38.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
1 1141 Thomas Walsh Philadelphia PA M 63 63 24:33.3 24:33.3
2 996  Maria Campos Portage IN F 130 193 26:40.0 51:13.4
3 1142 Megan Walsh Chicago IL F 360 553 34:12.4 1:25:25.9

Results available at www.thtiming.com
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2024 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 07, 24 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - USPS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 1185 Karen Smith Valparaiso IN F 371 371 34:33.1 34:33.1
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Race Date

September 07, 24

Bib No

Name

Team - Pratt

796
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789
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788
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1069
1118
1241
1242
856
857
860
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Team Score (Places)

Kristina Dobkins
Allen Dobkins
Lucas Vild

Noah Vild

Andrew Vild
Beverly Vild
Robin Charron
Alphonse Charron
Elliana Charron

- Urschel

Team Score (Places)

Kyle Lee

Kathy Jankowski
Catherine McKay
Shane McKay
Belinda Karas
Madelyn Karas
Christine Koczur

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2024 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

1852

La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

2333

Valparaiso
Kouts IN

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Class - 3 corporate team

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

428
429
497
498
499
502
803
804
807
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Finish Position -

432
618
638
645
675
676
805
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
428 36:32.9 36:32.9
857 36:33.0 1:13:05.9
1354 39:46.7 1:52:52.6
1852 39:47.4 2:32:40.1
2351 39:47.6 3:12:27.8
2853 39:52.0 3:52:19.9
3656 59:23.4 4:51:43.3
4460 59:23.9 5:51:07.2
5267 59:27.1 6:50:34.4
2
432 36:35.9 36:35.9
1050 45:46.3 1:22:22.3
1688 46:41.5 2:09:03.9
2333 46:51.6 2:55:55.5
3008 48:34.6  3:44:30.1
3684 48:34.7 4:33:04.8
4489 59:24.4 5:32:29.3
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